502754116 04/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2800712

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STAVROULA FOTEINOPOULOU	01/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF EXETER
Street Address:	NORTHCOTE HOUSE
Internal Address:	THE QUEEN'S DRIVE
City:	EXETER, DEVON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EX4 4QJ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14048665

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (505)844-9955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (505) 284-0861 Email: nmishal@sandia.gov

Correspondent Name: SANDIA NATIONAL LABORATORIES

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 5800

Address Line 2: MS-0161

Address Line 4: ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87185

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SD12470.1/S129917	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NAJAT MISHALANIE	
SIGNATURE:	/Najat Mishalanie/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=SD12470_1_FOTEINOPOULOU_Assignment#page1.tif source=SD12470_1_FOTEINOPOULOU_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502754116 REEL: 032603 FRAME: 0110

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

27/1/2014 Date:

2014

Parties:

- Dr. Stavroula Foteinopoulou of 28 Trinity Apts, 3 Roman Walk, Exeter, Devon EX1 1GP, United Kingdom 1 ("the Assignor"); and
- The University of Exeter, having its principal administrative office at Northcote House, The Queen's Drive, 2 Exeter, Devon, EX4 4QJ, United Kingdom ("the Assignee")

Recitals:

- The Assignor is employed by the Assignee to conduct research and as a result of that research a US (A) patent application has been filed; US14048665 on 8th October 2013 ("the Application").
- By virtue of the relationship of employment between the Assignee and Assignor, the Assignee is the (B) registered proprietor and beneficial owner of the invention(s) devised by the Assignor ("the Inventions") and described in the Application.

Operative provisions:

- 1. In consideration of the payment of £1.00 by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor) the Assignor hereby assigns absolutely to the Assignee with full title guarantee:
 - all such right, title and interest as she has in the intellectual property in the Inventions and in 1.1 the Application absolutely;
 - all the rights and powers arising or accrued from the intellectual property in the Inventions and 1.2 in the Application including any right to sue for damages and other remedies including without limitation any right to have the benefit of any remedy obtained on any supposed infringement of all or any of the intellectual property in the Inventions and in the Application before the date of this Agreement; and
 - all the rights (if any) to apply for prosecution to obtain patent or similar or other registered 1.3 protection throughout the world in relation to all or any of the intellectual property in the Inventions and in the Application, including the right to apply for renewals and extensions and the right to claim priority from earlier applications so that the grant of any patent or similar or other registered protection shall be in the name of and vest in the Assignee.
- 2. The Assignor agrees that it will, at the Assignee's request and cost, execute all documents, take all such actions, do all such things and provide all reasonable assistance as the Assignee may reasonably require in order to secure the right, title and interest in the intellectual property in the Inventions and in the Application assigned to the Assignee by this Agreement.
- 3. This Agreement is governed by, and shall be construed in accordance with, English law and the parties agree to submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts, save that nothing shall prevent either party from seeking injunctive relief in any court of competent jurisdiction.

SIGNED by Stavroula Foteinopoulou) in the presence of:

PATENT

REEL: 032603 FRAME: 0111

Address: Flat 4 Radnor Place, Exeter EX2 4FY. Occupation: Lectiver.

SIGNED by for and on behalf of THE UNIVERSITY OF EXETER in the presence of:

Witness signature:

Name:

Address:

Occupation:

C/O INNOVATION CENTRE, RENNES DRIVE EXETER, EX4 YEN, UK.

IP MANAGER

PATENT REEL: 032603 FRAME: 0112

RECORDED: 04/04/2014